Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Change Order One (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
MecKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Ironhorse Unlimited, Inc. Effective Date  10-Jul-17
PO Box 578 Contract No, 2016-306
41101 US Hwy 31 W Contract Name; Construction, Health Care Services Pavement

Malakoff, TX 756148

Awarded by Court Order No.:

Change Order 1 Court Order No.:

2017-118-02-20

Replacement

2017-477-D7-70

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

Add the following Pricing Change Order.

Removal of unforseen concrete and asphalt below 4" paving specified, per Ironhorse Unlimited, Inc. Change Order dated 6/16/2017
and owner furnished drawing. Cost for this change order is based on unit pricing in contract documents as follows:

1. Concrete removal, 6" 125 SY x $10 = $1250.00

2. Concrete removal, 6"; 44.4 SY x $10 = $444.00

3, Concrete removal, 8": 226 SY x $10 x 1.33 = $3013.00
4. Concrete removal, 8" 16.6 SY x $10 x 1.33 = $221.00
5, Asphalt removal, 8" 72 SY x 2 Layers x $4.00 = $5676.00

Change Order No. 1 Total

$5,504.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only

be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original (contract sum) was

Net Change to Change Order(s)
CURRENT Change Order No. 1

Total change orders to date:

The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be;

$532,721.80

$5,504.00
$5,504.00

$538,225.80

ACCEPTED BY:

It Sp)

Ironhorse Unlimited, Inc.
PO Box 578

11101 US Hwy 31 W
Malakoff, TX 75148

= \

{Please Print)

rd
TTLE! e fotidod

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Collin County Administration Bullding
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, Texas 75071 ;i
W |

Michalyn Rains, CPPO, £PPB

g;;c;asmg Agentv / / ?l / / j
[




